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Aiello, Andrew PE COACH 177.05 5.75 15.15 10.10 8.15 13.95 17.60 12.40 16.20 13.80 15.00 10 Yes
Altschuler, Stuart CE ADCT 437.81 12.45 15.83 12.45 15.60 12.00 15.60 12.00 15.60 12.00 15.60 10 Yes

Amis, Paula HOCC NURS 8.59 8.59 1 No
Ammon, Daniel MS MATH 292.83 13.78 14.85 13.20 13.65 9.15 13.65 9.15 12.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes

Anderson, Linnea MS BIOL 156.63 10.50 13.65 11.70 8.10 16.20 4.50 8.10 16.20 8 Yes
Anderson, Sean HOCC NURS 5.36 1.30 4.06 2 No

Arnold, Bernadette HOCC NURS 48.55 14.20 9.70 14.20 10.45 4 No
Atkins, Marnie AHSS NAS 18.00 4.50 13.50 2 No

Austin, Erin AHSS ART 30.21 6.98 6.98 10.13 3 No
Bachemin, Cynthia HOCC NURS 103.65 10.81 9.03 7.20 3 No
Backstrom, Annika AHSS MUS 117.15 12.00 12.15 10.80 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 3.15 3.15 6.30 10 Yes

Bacon, Melinda CE WT 81.15 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 7 Yes
Baker, Timothy CE FNR 37.20 16.80 10.20 10.20 3 No
Barker, Mary HOCC NURS 63.89 15.19 13.10 2.60 15.00 18.00 5 No
Basist, Levi MS BIOL 37.80 7.20 10.20 10.20 3 No

Benvenuti, Brandon PE COACH 19.35 16.65 1 No
Ben-Zvi, Sarah AHSS ENGL 25.50 6.00 6.00 2 No

Berkowitz, Amy ACE NonCredit 228.50 10.78 17.06 8.06 12.56 6.21 13.75 8.35 13.56 7.74 17.24 10 Yes
Bernal, Stephanie HOCC NURS 22.66 4.58 8.92 9.16 3 No

Best, Michael MS CE BIOL FNR 319.80 15.00 15.30 14.25 8.10 16.20 16.20 8.10 16.20 8.10 11.70 10 Yes
Bibona, Suzi CE ADCT 114.90 4.50 4.73 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 8.02 6.30 14.85 10 Yes
Bisio, Ryan PE COACH 120.53 1.50 11.70 10.35 7.20 13.96 17.38 11.08 17.93 4.60 13.73 10 Yes

Boileau, Douglas HOCC Paramedic 430.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 10 Yes
Bonow, Terri Library LIBR 95.41 7.18 5.27 4.99 5.42 6.65 4.45 6 Yes

Bos, Tim AHSS PHIL 130.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Breen, Sarna DSPS GUID 79.46 7.65 8.79 9.22 8.71 5.94 10.30 6 Yes

Brinckhaus, Karina HOCC NURS 11.39 6.65 2.52 2.22 3 No
Brisso, Melissa AHSS SPAN 339.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 6.00 12.00 6.00 6 Yes
Brown, Jenny AHSS ENGL 190.58 4.50 12.00 16.50 12.00 9.00 13.58 13.50 10.50 13.50 6.00 10 Yes

Buchanan, Brea HOCC NURS 51.20 6.98 11.70 11.70 3 No
Burrell, Kristen HOCC NURS 1.15 1.15 1 No

Burrescia, Lyndsey HOCC NURS 6.25 6.25 1 No
Butler, Kaliym (Jake) MS PSYCH 85.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9 Yes

Butler, Michael MS MATH 40.58 10.58 6.00 12.00 3 No
Butler, Wendy ACE NonCredit 180.10 8.30 11.37 10.91 10.60 2.67 1.90 1.64 6.77 13.80 14.87 10 Yes
Byrne, Dove CE BUS 420.47 13.50 16.07 13.80 7.65 13.80 15.30 13.80 15.30 13.80 15.30 10 Yes

Calderon, Janet Library LIBR 6.09 6.09 1 No
Carmesin, Danielle SLSS GUID 45.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 6 Yes

Carpenter, Joan CE DRAFT 94.08 6.15 15.00 12.30 13.80 6.15 12.30 12.30 13.80 2.28 9 Yes
Carpenter, Winnifred ACE NonCredit 5.76 2.83 2.93 2 No

Cartier, Michelle AHSS CINE 112.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5 No
Case, Rhonda AHSS FRENCH 120.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 8 Yes

Castillo, Adrienne HOCC NURS 21.12 7.77 5.35 8.00 3 No
Castillo, Paul PE COACH 16.46 8.10 5.66 2 No

Caudillo, Diane SLSS COUN 173.83 16.01 9.49 12.65 14.19 18.05 13.34 14.54 14.68 14.66 9 Yes
Cendejas, Matthew CE BUS 91.80 9.00 9.00 13.50 18.00 9.00 12.15 12.15 9.00 8 Yes
Chamberlin, Amy HOCC NURS 32.25 17.18 1 No
Chivington, Alicia CE ECE 78.90 4.50 4.50 9.30 4.50 9.00 12.15 10.65 10.80 13.50 9 Yes
Christensen, Gary AHSS ART 142.72 13.50 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 6.98 6.98 9 Yes

Claus, Justin PE COACH 20.90 2.35 7.30 11.25 3 No
Clifton, Alexandra PE KINS 12.15 12.15 1 No

Cohen, Mina AHSS ART 481.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 13.50 13.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Colegrove, Sue-I-Chet AHSS SWHS 4.50 4.50 1 No

Costello, Kayla PE COACH 17.54 4.75 12.79 2 No
Courtnage, Melissa AHSS HIST 81.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 4 No
Cowan, Charlotte HOCC NURS 9.10 9.10 1 No

Dale, Sandra CE AG 31.44 3.00 3.15 6.30 3.00 2.33 3.00 2.33 3.00 2.33 3.00 10 Yes
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Daniels, Mary HOCC NURS 184.13 8.75 8.44 8.60 8.54 12.60 5 No
Dawson, Daniel AHSS PHIL 9.00 9.00 1 No

DeMatto, Breauna CE ADCT 48.60 4.50 4.95 4.50 3.15 6.60 7.65 6.60 7.65 8 Yes
Dempsey, Jackie HOCC NURS 128.23 16.43 8.51 0.90 2.33 4 No

Doble, Daniel ACE NonCredit 75.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 5 No
Dobrowolski, Christine HOCC HO 423.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Dodson, Tiffany HOCC NURS 49.91 9.11 18.00 11.06 6.10 5.64 5 No
Doty, Michelle CE BUS 9.45 4.95 4.50 2 No

Drew, KD HOCC NURS 60.23 5.38 5.00 5.10 4.20 5.10 3.13 6.67 2.50 8 Yes
Dschida, Ryder AHSS HIST 148.50 13.50 4.50 18.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 10 Yes
Dunphy, Alia CE BUS 6.67 0 No
Durkee, Lynn Library LIBR 37.93 0.65 1.77 1.32 1.81 1.34 1.08 1.12 7 Yes
Egan, Justin AHSS ENGL 54.00 9.00 16.50 12.00 16.50 4 No

Eilers, Katharine DSPS COUN 40.72 12.25 11.19 14.14 3 No
Ell, Sophie AHSS ENGL 43.50 12.00 15.00 16.50 3 No

Elliott, Lauren HOCC NURS 4.32 2.30 0.42 1.60 3 No
Elmore, Paul PE COACH 349.78 15.00 14.00 16.00 2.70 18.90 15.10 14.90 14.85 13.95 14.95 10 Yes
Engle, Gary AHSS ENGL 12.00 6.00 6.00 2 No

Evers, Amanda HOCC NURS 29.99 10.70 8.51 3.89 6.89 4 No
Farnham, Paul MS CHEM 293.85 16.50 11.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 7 Yes

Fernandes, Kelly AHSS SPAN 6.00 6.00 1 No
Fernau, Robert MS ENVIR 16.20 16.20 1 No

Figueiredo, Kokko PE COACH 25.00 9.00 4.95 8.05 3.00 4 No
Fitzgerald, Geraldine HOCC NURS 151.25 9.51 17.50 13.10 16.50 17.62 3.53 12.81 16.62 17.00 9 Yes

Flagler, Kristina HOCC NURS 27.21 9.25 4.02 10.68 3.26 4 No
Foust, Amber HOCC NURS 35.75 6.68 8.55 2.14 9.27 9.11 5 No
Fraser, DaVita SLSS GUID 126.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 9 Yes

Frederick, Jeffrey MS PSYCH 9.00 4.50 4.50 2 No
Frye, Viane HOCC NURS 359.77 10.89 13.28 9.50 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 7 Yes

Funke, Benjamin AHSS ART 207.92 13.50 17.11 11.48 11.48 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 10 Yes
Gaddis, Katherine AHSS PSYCH 4.50 4.50 1 No
Garcia, Nicholas AHSS HIST 13.50 13.50 1 No

Garwin, April AHSS ANTH 230.70 3.00 9.00 8.10 4.50 8.10 9.00 6 Yes
Geck, Paul AHSS HIST 297.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Giannini, Natalie AHSS ENGL 12.00 12.00 1 No
Gibbs, Janne HOCC NURS 157.51 17.98 17.20 4.70 18.00 4.13 17.22 7.10 4.00 8.26 9 Yes
Gibney, Vicki HOCC Paramedic 242.78 12.00 6.50 12.00 7.75 12.00 6.50 12.00 6.50 12.00 6.50 10 Yes

Gilmore, Sandy HOCC NURS 172.76 0 No
Goldhawk, Mark ACE NonCredit 106.31 9.83 10.46 10.12 3.48 2.79 5.12 5.12 14.00 12.25 10.80 10 Yes

Gonzaga, Suzanne HOCC NURS 49.41 18.00 17.10 14.31 3 No
Gonzalez, Jeffrey AHSS ENGL 362.00 16.50 12.00 13.58 12.08 10.50 15.16 13.58 12.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes

Gonzi, Lauren HOCC NURS 8.54 8.54 1 No
Goodrow, Jerry CE WT 137.75 10.50 10.95 10.95 6.30 4.65 12.45 15.60 14.10 8 Yes

Gopinath, Gabrielle AHSS ART CINE 184.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Gordon, James HOCC NURS 109.06 10.85 17.20 16.00 11.30 14.16 9.15 9.63 12.25 8.52 9 Yes
Gorman, Laura AHSS ENGL 97.98 16.50 7.58 7.58 7.58 7.58 12.08 18.08 10.50 10.50 9 Yes

Guimares, Kendra AHSS ENGL 12.00 12.00 1 No
Hancock, Michelle CE ECE 339.00 12.00 13.50 12.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Haskins, Corrinne ACE NonCredit 68.58 7.50 7.83 7.50 1.40 2.70 3.80 6 Yes

Heese, Holland MS MATH 176.67 18.00 12.15 14.00 10.50 15.23 9.15 16.81 6.08 8 Yes
Helms, Eric PE COACH 9.25 4.75 4.50 2 No

Helton, Chrystal AHSS ENGL 252.92 15.00 10.50 15.16 16.58 12.08 7.58 7.58 4.50 8 Yes
Henson, Michelle CE CIS BT 175.50 12.00 12.30 3.15 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 10 Yes

Hernandez, Marcos AHSS ENGL 15.00 6.00 4.50 4.50 3 No
Hewson, Graham HOCC NURS 52.27 3.92 12.66 14.57 15.70 4 No

Hicks, Rusty AHSS POLSC 13.50 4.50 9.00 2 No
Higgins, Stephanie Library LIBR 27.01 8.11 6.05 6.02 6.05 4 No

Hill, Naomi Library LIBR 3.69 3.69 1 No
Hill, Wendy CE ECE 29.95 6.15 4.50 3.15 3 No

Hofeldt (Lien), Kimberly HOCC NURS 65.35 11.11 16.49 12.10 15.40 0.71 2.78 6 Yes
Hoffmann, April MS AHSS GEOG HIST 103.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 4.50 18.00 13.50 9 Yes



Holmes, Marianna HOCC NURS 3.44 3.44 1 No
Holtski, Gabriel MS BIOL 62.85 8.10 10.20 16.20 8.10 12.15   b 5 No

Houghton, Dennis CE AG 15.45 6.15 4.65 4.65 3 No
Huddon-Cossar, Ian CE WT 10.95 10.95 1 No

Ingram, Shelly CE AG 4.50 4.50 1 No
Iocco, Jonathan HOCC NURS 25.31 8.20 8.60 8.51 3 No

Ives, Andrea HOCC NURS 5.11 1.67 3.44 2 No
Jackson, Jamie MS BIOL 146.10 8.10 18.00 16.20 10.20 18.30 10.20 16.20 10.20 8.10 9 Yes
Jackson, Sheila AHSS SNLAN 107.29 13.56 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 8 Yes

Jean, Laurel AHSS ENGL 144.08 18.00 12.00 16.50 10.50 10.50 18.00 7.50 15.00 13.58 18.00 10 Yes
Jenkins, Heather ACE NonCredit 5.50 4.80 1 No
Johnson, Calvin PE COACH 2.25 2.25 1 No
Johnson, Kintay SLSS GUID 29.50 0 No
Johnson, Rory SLSS GUID 4.50 4.50 1 No

Johnsrude, Janessa AHSS DRAMA 54.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 5 No
Kandus, Julia MS PSYCH 27.00 9.00 13.50 2 No

Kees, Nate PE PE 36.35 6.00 3.15 2 No
Keiber, Trevor MS MATH 117.69 18.00 12.00 15.15 7.58 4.50 6.00 15.23 12.00 15.15 9 Yes

Keilty, Erin HOCC NURS 14.72 14.72 1 No
Kelly, Julie MS BIOL 318.59 16.52 10.20 17.40 10.20 18.00 10.20 18.30 10.20 18.30 10.20 10 Yes

Kessner, Lindsay AHSS ART 116.39 13.96 13.96 11.48 18.46 13.96 6.98 15.98 4.50 17.11 9 Yes
King, Heather SLSS COUN 35.31 14.90 15.04 1.52 3 No

King, Leah HOCC NUTR 324.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Kirkpatrick-Dib, Laura ACE AHSS NonCredit ENGL 48.00 6.66 23.16 14.98 3 No

Kirsch, Schuyler CE ECON 28.05 4.95 4.50 4.50 3 No
Kita, Nicole AHSS ART 6.98 6.98 1 No

Klingonsmith, April SLSS GUID 494.69 15.00 15.00 15.00 10.50 15.00 15.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 15.00 10 Yes
Koscielak, Joy HOCC NURS 16.00 10.88 5.12 2 No

Kyte, Brian MS CHEM 29.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 3 No
LaBelle, Kathleen HOCC NURS 148.46 15.50 8.73 9.93 2.20 2.80 1.48 1.42 5.75 1.42 9 Yes

Labinsky, Jaqueline HOCC NURS 20.12 17.76 2.36 2 No
Lalonde, Molly HOCC NURS 1.25 1.25 1 No

Lancaster, Brian ACE NonCredit 12.79 3.15 6.20 3.44 3 No
Leach, Elizabeth AHSS ACE PHIL NonCredit 378.92 12.02 12.20 12.20 12.20 4.50 11.93 12.03 16.53 12.02 12.02 10 Yes

Lee, Kay HOCC NURS 31.28 2.78 10.93 2 No
Lee, Ryan HOCC NURS 20.86 8.45 6.13 3.61 2.67 4 No

Leimer, Jesse AHSS ART 175.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 10 Yes
Lemmo, Sophia CE FNR 2.33 2.33 1 No

Lindemann, Brenda ACE NonCredit 166.17 6.56 4.06 4.07 1.86 3.49 9.09 5.58 8.70 9.82 9 Yes
Litten, Randee HOCC NURS 21.47 10.37 11.10 2 No

Long, Derek CE DRAFT 12.30 6.15 6.15 2 No
Long, Erin HOCC NURS 91.66 6.99 12.50 15.00 9.90 9.11 10.68 6.47 10.01 5.20 9 Yes

Lopez Perez, Keryn ACE NonCredit 11.43 3.00 5.53 2 No
Lorenzi, Petra PE COACH 147.60 15.00 14.00 16.00 2.70 6.30 17.60 9.00 17.10 8 Yes
Luke, Kristen CE BUS 272.84 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 18.00 10 Yes
Lund, Tova AHSS ART 271.14 16.50 13.96 13.96 6.98 6.98 13.96 13.96 13.96 8 Yes

MacDonald, Paige MS MATH 69.75 12.15 12.15 15.15 9.15 12.00 9.15 6 Yes
Madaras, William CE CT 0.85 0.85 1 No
Maiullo, Jonathan AHSS ENGL 116.30 15.00 18.00 11.66 13.58 12.28 15.39 13.89 7 Yes

Maki, Jason PE PE 46.60 8.80 12.60 7.20 12.60 4 No
Mallahan, Mary AHSS ART 192.15 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 4 No

Mariano-Smith, Francesca HOCC NURS 35.13 11.67 17.83 5.63 3 No
McArthur, Donald DSPS GUID 327.78 11.62 12.07 11.47 10.93 11.74 14.88 6 Yes

McCamman, Stephen AHSS POLSC 27.00 13.50 13.50 2 No
McCarthy, Luke CE FNR 57.30 6.15 3.60 6.15 15.90 6.15 6.60 6 Yes
McComas, Sallie HOCC NURS 108.57 3.24 1.11 9.79 8.20 9.30 3.33 3.24 6.11 4.50 1.34 10 Yes
McElderry, Jacob MS PHSY 144.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4 No

McGee-Houghton, Elizabeth CE CE AG FNR 155.99 12.00 12.75 9.00 12.75 9.60 6.60 12.75 6.15 8 Yes
McGlaughlin, Clay CE AHSS CIS DM 131.10 13.50 15.30 13.80 7.65 7.65 7.65 15.30 7.65 15.30 15.30 10 Yes

McLeod, Rod MS BIOL 29.10 7.50 3.60 2 No
McMillin, Taylor PE COACH 30.86 2.61 8.45 17.10 3 No



Meyer-Zlokovich, Holly ACE NonCredit 6.39 0 No
Miles, Jennifer AHSS SOC 121.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9 Yes

Miller, Holly HOCC NURS 87.35 13.06 5.89 10.30 1.70 11.39 2.55 3.94 7 Yes
Mirallegro, Michelle HOCC NURS 17.46 5.50 4.20 3.75 3.44 0.57 5 No

Mohammadi, Oldooz (Oli) AHSS COMM 148.50 4.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Molina, Celene HOCC NURS 61.90 14.83 13.19 16.38 5.97 4 No

Molofsky, Valetta CE SWHS 4.50 4.50 1 No
Mondor, Shannon AHSS ENGL 472.98 16.50 15.16 13.58 13.58 7.58 16.50 12.08 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes

Moore, Teresa HOCC DENTAL  217.64 15.00 15.76 13.72 15.76 14.24 15.76 14.25 15.76 14.19 15.76 10 Yes
Moreno, Michelle MS MATH 458.64 6.00 6.00 12.00 3 No

Morgan, Heidi MS PSYCH 76.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 6 Yes
Morgan, Laura MS BIOL 111.00 10.50 6.60 16.20 14.70 8.10 16.20 6.60 7 Yes

Morin, Brad MS MATH 576.42 13.00 12.00 18.00 15.15 4.50 18.00 10.50 12.00 18.00 16.50 10 Yes
Morrow, Taylor PE COACH 40.20 3.00 3.00 18.00 8.10 4 No
Moses, Dallas PE COACH 32.89 17.14 5.85 9.90 3 No

Murphy, Caroline HOCC NURS 60.07 14.72 17.72 17.43 5.41 4 No
Naffah, Eli AHSS CE POLSC BUS 462.83 13.95 13.50 13.50 9.00 4.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Newkirk, Brian AHSS MUS 265.74 12.00 12.60 8.66 3.00 6.30 12.60 6.28 12.60 12.60 12.60 10 Yes
Nichols, Andrew SLSS COUN 86.61 4.34 7.03 10.22 15.42 14.80 14.73 6 Yes

Nickle, Ward MS MATH 407.34 10.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 9.15 13.65 15.30 15.15 12.00 9 Yes
O'Brien, Erin HOCC NURS 36.31 10.10 17.10 9.11 3 No

O'Hanen, Jourdan CE CT 12.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 4 No
Orr, Kyle MS BIOL 70.50 16.20 11.70 11.10 16.20 15.30 5 No

O'Shaughnessy, Isabelita HOCC NURS 11.50 4.17 6.29 1.04 3 No
O'Shea, Daniel MS OCEAN 307.88 15.00 16.20 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10 7 Yes
Park, Meerae CE AG 23.19 3.08 6.91 13.20 3 No

Patmore, Jaclyn MS BIOL 55.20 10.20 17.40 17.40 3 No
Payne, Heather HOCC NURS 44.28 13.95 15.74 13.36 1.23 4 No

Pearson, Tim AHSS ACE COMM NonCredit 155.50 13.50 13.50 16.00 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Pedicino, Lisa MS ENVSC 256.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Perez, Celia CE ADCT 172.20 13.50 13.50 13.50 15.60 12.00 13.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 11.10 10 Yes

Petersen, Katherine HOCC NURS 17.95 17.95 1 No
Phillips, Cyndy AHSS ENGL 258.46 16.50 12.00 18.00 12.00 4 No

Pike-Vrtiak, Vanessa AHSS SOC 76.50 4.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 7 Yes
Plambeck, Virginia HOCC EMT  319.19 10.50 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10 Yes

Polos, Janis HOCC NURS 27.99 11.18 16.81 2 No
Pomerleau, Kady MS PSYCH 157.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9 Yes

Pope, Melody HOCC NURS 1.34 1.34 1 No
Prangley, Mary Sue AHSS ENGL 262.58 6.00 13.58 12.00 12.00 6.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 6.00 9 Yes

Price, Jennifer AHSS ANTH 26.10 3.60 3.60 3.60 3.60 11.70 5 No
Price, Kim ACE NonCredit 40.08 4.66 2.42 15.00 3 No
Printz, Lisa Library LIBR 49.10 3.41 2.80 3.82 3.74 4.25 5 No

Przepiora, Julie HOCC NURS 56.08 8.33 3.00 15.60 7.90 4.80 8.46 7.99 7 Yes
Purify, Maurice PE COACH 30.60 12.60 2.70 12.60 3 No

Pyke, Harry DSPS COUN 127.24 9.23 9.83 10.82 10.47 10.17 8.37 11.06 10.73 9.53 12.73 10 Yes
Queen, Abigail AHSS HIST 450.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Quiggle, Stephen MS PSYCH 257.94 13.50 13.50 14.94 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 18.00 9.00 13.50 10 Yes
Ratto, Dominic DSPS ADAP PE 180.04 15.00 17.96 12.03 12.60 9.45 12.60 15.75 15.75 14.20 14.20 10 Yes

Raybin, Shoshanna HOCC NURS 24.00 11.40 5.20 7.40 3 No
Reeves, Marian HOCC NURS 146.45 18.00 18.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 5 No
Reiher, Aaron ACE NonCredit 226.27 14.30 15.55 14.38 15.00 6.89 13.74 12.69 12.28 10.05 11.04 10 Yes
Reiner, Ralph MS BIOL 489.18 13.48 17.99 11.70 8.10 16.20 8.10 10.20 8.10 16.20 15.75 10 Yes

Reitzel, Armeda AHSS COMM 85.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 8 Yes
Renner, James MS GEOL 17.10 17.10 1 No

Reyes, Julie AHSS ANTH 9.00 9.00 1 No
Reynolds, Jennifer CE SWHS 13.50 4.50 9.00 2 No

Richards, Deva ACE NonCredit 96.71 14.38 1.00 12.58 0.34 2.67 3.60 4.67 8.84 9.90 10.00 10 Yes
Richards, Franklin CE CT 7.65 7.65 1 No
Ridenhour, Robert ACE NonCredit 219.57 15.23 11.14 9.03 9.71 7.50 11.24 12.60 14.25 9.32 8.78 10 Yes

Rincon-Taylor, Joanna HOCC NURS 25.42 9.10 8.87 7.45 3 No
Roberson, Robyn AHSS ENGL 516.76 15.00 13.58 13.58 13.58 15.16 12.00 18.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes



Roberts, Austin AHSS PHIL 117.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9 Yes
Rodriguez, Alan CE AG 16.14 3.08 6.91 6.15 3 No

Rojo, James HOCC NURS 1.42 1.42 1 No
Rose, Sonya HOCC NURS 40.28 9.03 3.89 8.98 6.94 11.44 5 No

Rosen, Susan CE ECE 76.50 13.50 4.50 9.00 3 No
Rubalcava, Erik (Roman) CE FIRE 24.00 8.40 15.60 2 No

Rynearson, Gary CE FNR 2.33 2.33 1 No
Sarvinski, Silas CE AG 49.95 3.00 7.65 7.65 6.00 9.00 3.15 4.50 7 Yes
Satava, Robert CE CT 170.85 14.00 13.80 12.30 13.80 14.35 13.80 14.63 13.83 14.63 13.71 10 Yes

Satlof, Leira AHSS MUS 148.47 10.50 10.65 10.65 4.50 7.50 10.65 10.65 4.50 8 Yes
Savage, Anya MS MATH 116.25 11.00 11.65 9.50 11.15 15.15 9.15 18.00 9.15 6.00 9 Yes
Savage, Sam AHSS PHIL ENGL 549.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Schauber, Angela AHSS ANTH 94.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 11.70 16.20 12.60 7 Yes
Schmidt, Cassandra HOCC NURS 14.45 13.75 0.70 2 No
Schneider, Michele PE KINS HE 23.02 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 4 No
Schnurer, Maxwell AHSS COMM 4.50 4.50 1 No

Schock, Richard Library LIBR 2.02 2.02 1 No
Schopp, Katheryn MS PSYCH 45.00 9.00 13.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 6 Yes
Schroeder, Shelbi AHSS ART 4.50 4.50 1 No

Schutt, John AHSS CE POLSC AJ 156.33 9.00 9.00 13.50 10.50 15.00 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 10 Yes
Schwartz, Penelope AHSS ENGL 112.50 6.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 6.00 6.00 6 Yes

Scott, Cynthia HOCC NURS 46.19 7.78 14.20 15.70 8.51 4 No
Scott, Kelly HOCC Paramedic 452.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 10 Yes

Shanahan, Mary HOCC NURS 144.08 15.59 18.00 15.00 3 No
Silva, Irma HOCC NURS 272.32 14.00 13.95 13.95 14.00 13.95 14.00 12.30 7 Yes

Silver, Erica SLSS GUID COUN 43.59 8.97 13.93 3.00 4.50 4.50 5 No
Simmons, Jonah CE CT 5.60 2.50 1.35 1.75 3 No
Simpson, Frank MS CHEM 93.00 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 5 No

Slack, Carrie PE PE 74.82 3.46 3.46 1.73 1.74 1.74 3.48 3.48 5.22 5.22 3.48 10 Yes
Smith, Dean AHSS ART 500.27 13.50 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 10 Yes

Snow, Heather CE SWHS 13.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3 No
Souter, Stephanie MS PSYCH 4.50 4.50 1 No

Sparks, Seven PE PE 217.13 9.00 12.60 12.60 12.60 3.15 3.15 6 Yes
Stackhouse, Emily CE AG 21.30 12.30 9.00 2 No

Stell, Juliann HOCC NURS 33.15 8.51 16.92 7.72 3 No
Stevens, Matthew HOCC NURS 25.25 9.00 10.68 5.57 3 No

Stewart, Sean CE DRAFT 99.42 13.50 6.15 21.45 6.15 16.17 5 No
Stockdale, Kel HOCC NURS 9.06 2.67 0.83 5.56 3 No
Stott, Lucais HOCC NURS 15.76 2.50 2.90 3.00 3 No
Stowe, Julie AHSS DM 367.65 15.00 7.65 14.40 6.98 6.98 13.96 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 10 Yes

Sturdevant, Sharyl HOCC NURS 22.80 7.16 6.72 8.92 3 No
Sullivan, Ann HOCC NURS 400.77 14.31 11.01 10.24 7.60 14.99 12.78 16.67 12.78 14.58 12.27 10 Yes
Sullivan, Erin AHSS ENGL 198.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 4.50 6.00 10.50 6.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes

Sweeney, Kerry HOCC NURS 20.41 4.17 1.52 2 No
Syrdal, Deborah AHSS HIST 454.50 13.50 18.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Taylor, Jennifer CE CT 12.60 6.30 3.15 2 No
Teale, Chelsea MS GEOG 18.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4 No
Terhaar, Katie MS BIOL 50.40 8.10 15.30 11.70 15.30 4 No

Terkelsen, Hillary HOCC NURS 5.10 5.10 1 No
Thompson, Tressa AHSS ART 6.98 6.98 1 No

Tindall, Raynell HOCC DENTAL 272.76 14.00 15.76 13.72 15.76 14.24 15.76 14.25 15.76 14.25 15.76 10 Yes
Titus, Christine CE ECE 204.45 10.50 4.50 10.65 7.50 7.50 15.30 10.65 18.45 10.65 9 Yes

Tucker, Julie HOCC NURS 22.12 11.43 10.69 2 No
Tucker-Hoover, Patricia HOCC NURS 5.89 5.89 1 No

Tuey, Jain PE COACH 162.66 17.00 18.00 10.35 2.70 9.46 12.88 11.08 13.58 10.58 11.93 10 Yes
Valente, Megan ACE NonCredit 83.85 8.00 6.00 14.45 14.45 13.50 13.95 13.50 7 Yes
Van Dyke, Kyle PE COACH 164.89 9.50 14.00 12.23 2.70 9.45 14.45 9.10 17.95 12.05 14.85 10 Yes
Walker, Gwilym CE AG 6.30 3.15 3.15 2 No
Wapner, Mia CE FNR 12.30 6.15 6.15 2 No
Ward, Cheri HOCC NURS 80.57 17.50 15.38 12.89 13.97 3.33 5 No
Wegis, John CE CIS 7.65 7.65 1 No



Weisend, Thomas HOCC NURS 126.15 10.56 16.34 13.65 17.50 12.50 13.72 15.28 10.26 14.95 1.39 10 Yes
Wheeler, Damaro PE COACH 91.96 14.85 14.55 17.10 11.93 17.10 5 No

Wheeler, Jason ACE NonCredit 175.17 3.83 4.37 4.33 3.33 3.72 3.56 3.56 3.56 6.20 1.70 10 Yes
White, Jason PE PE 10.93 3.95 1 No

Whitney, Justin AHSS NAS 49.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 3 No
Wilshusen, Cynthia CE BUS 91.05 7.50 7.65 15.30 15.30 7.65 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 9 Yes

Wilson, David AHSS ART 213.45 6.89 6.97 6.98 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 9 Yes
Wilson, Sean CE FIRE 7.80 7.80 1 No

Woerner, Katie SLSS COUN 22.11 7.53 6.94 7.64 3 No
Wolcott, Kendra AHSS SNLAN 174.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes

Wormhoudt, Charles AHSS ENGL 30.00 12.00 18.00 2 No
Wright, Emily MS GEOL 148.80 7.50 12.60 17.10 8.10 8.10 4.50 4.50 12.60 12.60 16.20 10 Yes
Wright, Eric PE COACH 194.82 13.50 16.65 9.15 7.65 3.15 13.30 11.95 15.89 13.98 10.80 10 Yes

Wright, Richard MS BIOL 37.20 10.20 1 No
Zahn, Sam AHSS PHIL 40.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 3 No

Zdrazil, David AHSS ART 412.99 11.25 11.48 11.48 6.98 4.50 6.98 4.50 9.00 4.50 9 Yes
Zwald, Stephonie HOCC NURS 20.19 9.03 7.97 3.19 3 No



Name Div 1 Div 2 Area 1 Area 2
Total TLUs  Fall 2007 - 

Fall 2023 S19 F19 S20 F20 S21 F21 S22 F22        S23 F23 
Number of 
Semesters

Eligible for Rehire 
Rights F24-S25

Morin, Brad MS MATH 576.42 13.00 12.00 18.00 15.15 4.50 18.00 10.50 12.00 18.00 16.50 10 Yes
Savage, Sam AHSS PHIL ENGL 549.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Roberson, Robyn AHSS ENGL 516.76 15.00 13.58 13.58 13.58 15.16 12.00 18.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes
Smith, Dean AHSS ART 500.27 13.50 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 10 Yes

Klingonsmith, April SLSS GUID 494.69 15.00 15.00 15.00 10.50 15.00 15.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 15.00 10 Yes
Reiner, Ralph MS BIOL 489.18 13.48 17.99 11.70 8.10 16.20 8.10 10.20 8.10 16.20 15.75 10 Yes
Cohen, Mina AHSS ART 481.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 13.50 13.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Mondor, Shannon AHSS ENGL 472.98 16.50 15.16 13.58 13.58 7.58 16.50 12.08 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes
Naffah, Eli AHSS CE POLSC BUS 462.83 13.95 13.50 13.50 9.00 4.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Moreno, Michelle MS MATH 458.64 6.00 6.00 12.00 3 No
Syrdal, Deborah AHSS HIST 454.50 13.50 18.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Scott, Kelly HOCC Paramedic 452.50 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 10 Yes
Queen, Abigail AHSS HIST 450.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Altschuler, Stuart CE ADCT 437.81 12.45 15.83 12.45 15.60 12.00 15.60 12.00 15.60 12.00 15.60 10 Yes
Boileau, Douglas HOCC Paramedic 430.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 10 Yes

Dobrowolski, Christine HOCC HO 423.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Byrne, Dove CE BUS 420.47 13.50 16.07 13.80 7.65 13.80 15.30 13.80 15.30 13.80 15.30 10 Yes
Zdrazil, David AHSS ART 412.99 11.25 11.48 11.48 6.98 4.50 6.98 4.50 9.00 4.50 9 Yes
Nickle, Ward MS MATH 407.34 10.00 8.00 7.00 6.00 9.15 13.65 15.30 15.15 12.00 9 Yes
Sullivan, Ann HOCC NURS 400.77 14.31 11.01 10.24 7.60 14.99 12.78 16.67 12.78 14.58 12.27 10 Yes

Leach, Elizabeth AHSS ACE PHIL NonCredit 378.92 12.02 12.20 12.20 12.20 4.50 11.93 12.03 16.53 12.02 12.02 10 Yes
Stowe, Julie AHSS DM 367.65 15.00 7.65 14.40 6.98 6.98 13.96 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 10 Yes

Gonzalez, Jeffrey AHSS ENGL 362.00 16.50 12.00 13.58 12.08 10.50 15.16 13.58 12.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes
Frye, Viane HOCC NURS 359.77 10.89 13.28 9.50 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 7 Yes

Elmore, Paul PE COACH 349.78 15.00 14.00 16.00 2.70 18.90 15.10 14.90 14.85 13.95 14.95 10 Yes
Brisso, Melissa AHSS SPAN 339.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 6.00 12.00 6.00 6 Yes

Hancock, Michelle CE ECE 339.00 12.00 13.50 12.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
McArthur, Donald DSPS GUID 327.78 11.62 12.07 11.47 10.93 11.74 14.88 6 Yes

King, Leah HOCC NUTR 324.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Best, Michael MS CE BIOL FNR 319.80 15.00 15.30 14.25 8.10 16.20 16.20 8.10 16.20 8.10 11.70 10 Yes

Plambeck, Virginia HOCC EMT  319.19 10.50 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10.65 10 Yes
Kelly, Julie MS BIOL 318.59 16.52 10.20 17.40 10.20 18.00 10.20 18.30 10.20 18.30 10.20 10 Yes

O'Shea, Daniel MS OCEAN 307.88 15.00 16.20 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10 7 Yes
Geck, Paul AHSS HIST 297.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 10 Yes

Farnham, Paul MS CHEM 293.85 16.50 11.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 7 Yes
Ammon, Daniel MS MATH 292.83 13.78 14.85 13.20 13.65 9.15 13.65 9.15 12.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes

Luke, Kristen CE BUS 272.84 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 18.00 10 Yes
Tindall, Raynell HOCC DENTAL 272.76 14.00 15.76 13.72 15.76 14.24 15.76 14.25 15.76 14.25 15.76 10 Yes

Silva, Irma HOCC NURS 272.32 14.00 13.95 13.95 14.00 13.95 14.00 12.30 7 Yes
Lund, Tova AHSS ART 271.14 16.50 13.96 13.96 6.98 6.98 13.96 13.96 13.96 8 Yes

Newkirk, Brian AHSS MUS 265.74 12.00 12.60 8.66 3.00 6.30 12.60 6.28 12.60 12.60 12.60 10 Yes
Prangley, Mary Sue AHSS ENGL 262.58 6.00 13.58 12.00 12.00 6.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 6.00 9 Yes

Phillips, Cyndy AHSS ENGL 258.46 16.50 12.00 18.00 12.00 4 No
Quiggle, Stephen MS PSYCH 257.94 13.50 13.50 14.94 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 18.00 9.00 13.50 10 Yes

Pedicino, Lisa MS ENVSC 256.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Helton, Chrystal AHSS ENGL 252.92 15.00 10.50 15.16 16.58 12.08 7.58 7.58 4.50 8 Yes

Gibney, Vicki HOCC Paramedic 242.78 12.00 6.50 12.00 7.75 12.00 6.50 12.00 6.50 12.00 6.50 10 Yes
Garwin, April AHSS ANTH 230.70 3.00 9.00 8.10 4.50 8.10 9.00 6 Yes

Berkowitz, Amy ACE NonCredit 228.50 10.78 17.06 8.06 12.56 6.21 13.75 8.35 13.56 7.74 17.24 10 Yes
Reiher, Aaron ACE NonCredit 226.27 14.30 15.55 14.38 15.00 6.89 13.74 12.69 12.28 10.05 11.04 10 Yes

Ridenhour, Robert ACE NonCredit 219.57 15.23 11.14 9.03 9.71 7.50 11.24 12.60 14.25 9.32 8.78 10 Yes
Moore, Teresa HOCC DENTAL  217.64 15.00 15.76 13.72 15.76 14.24 15.76 14.25 15.76 14.19 15.76 10 Yes
Sparks, Seven PE PE 217.13 9.00 12.60 12.60 12.60 3.15 3.15 6 Yes
Wilson, David AHSS ART 213.45 6.89 6.97 6.98 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 9 Yes

Funke, Benjamin AHSS ART 207.92 13.50 17.11 11.48 11.48 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 10 Yes
Titus, Christine CE ECE 204.45 10.50 4.50 10.65 7.50 7.50 15.30 10.65 18.45 10.65 9 Yes
Sullivan, Erin AHSS ENGL 198.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 4.50 6.00 10.50 6.00 12.00 12.00 10 Yes

Associate Faculty Rehire Rights List - through Fall 2023
Sorted Total TLUs - All



Wright, Eric PE COACH 194.82 13.50 16.65 9.15 7.65 3.15 13.30 11.95 15.89 13.98 10.80 10 Yes
Mallahan, Mary AHSS ART 192.15 6.98 6.98 6.98 6.98 4 No

Brown, Jenny AHSS ENGL 190.58 4.50 12.00 16.50 12.00 9.00 13.58 13.50 10.50 13.50 6.00 10 Yes
Gopinath, Gabrielle AHSS ART CINE 184.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes

Daniels, Mary HOCC NURS 184.13 8.75 8.44 8.60 8.54 12.60 5 No
Butler, Wendy ACE NonCredit 180.10 8.30 11.37 10.91 10.60 2.67 1.90 1.64 6.77 13.80 14.87 10 Yes
Ratto, Dominic DSPS ADAP PE 180.04 15.00 17.96 12.03 12.60 9.45 12.60 15.75 15.75 14.20 14.20 10 Yes
Aiello, Andrew PE COACH 177.05 5.75 15.15 10.10 8.15 13.95 17.60 12.40 16.20 13.80 15.00 10 Yes
Heese, Holland MS MATH 176.67 18.00 12.15 14.00 10.50 15.23 9.15 16.81 6.08 8 Yes

Henson, Michelle CE CIS BT 175.50 12.00 12.30 3.15 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 10 Yes
Leimer, Jesse AHSS ART 175.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 10 Yes

Wheeler, Jason ACE NonCredit 175.17 3.83 4.37 4.33 3.33 3.72 3.56 3.56 3.56 6.20 1.70 10 Yes
Wolcott, Kendra AHSS SNLAN 174.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 18.00 10 Yes
Caudillo, Diane SLSS COUN 173.83 16.01 9.49 12.65 14.19 18.05 13.34 14.54 14.68 14.66 9 Yes
Gilmore, Sandy HOCC NURS 172.76 0 No

Perez, Celia CE ADCT 172.20 13.50 13.50 13.50 15.60 12.00 13.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 11.10 10 Yes
Satava, Robert CE CT 170.85 14.00 13.80 12.30 13.80 14.35 13.80 14.63 13.83 14.63 13.71 10 Yes

Lindemann, Brenda ACE NonCredit 166.17 6.56 4.06 4.07 1.86 3.49 9.09 5.58 8.70 9.82 9 Yes
Van Dyke, Kyle PE COACH 164.89 9.50 14.00 12.23 2.70 9.45 14.45 9.10 17.95 12.05 14.85 10 Yes

Tuey, Jain PE COACH 162.66 17.00 18.00 10.35 2.70 9.46 12.88 11.08 13.58 10.58 11.93 10 Yes
Gibbs, Janne HOCC NURS 157.51 17.98 17.20 4.70 18.00 4.13 17.22 7.10 4.00 8.26 9 Yes

Pomerleau, Kady MS PSYCH 157.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9 Yes
Anderson, Linnea MS BIOL 156.63 10.50 13.65 11.70 8.10 16.20 4.50 8.10 16.20 8 Yes

Schutt, John AHSS CE POLSC AJ 156.33 9.00 9.00 13.50 10.50 15.00 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 10 Yes
McGee-Houghton, Elizabeth CE CE AG FNR 155.99 12.00 12.75 9.00 12.75 9.60 6.60 12.75 6.15 8 Yes

Pearson, Tim AHSS ACE COMM NonCredit 155.50 13.50 13.50 16.00 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Fitzgerald, Geraldine HOCC NURS 151.25 9.51 17.50 13.10 16.50 17.62 3.53 12.81 16.62 17.00 9 Yes

Wright, Emily MS GEOL 148.80 7.50 12.60 17.10 8.10 8.10 4.50 4.50 12.60 12.60 16.20 10 Yes
Dschida, Ryder AHSS HIST 148.50 13.50 4.50 18.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 10 Yes

Mohammadi, Oldooz (Oli) AHSS COMM 148.50 4.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 18.00 9.00 9.00 10 Yes
Satlof, Leira AHSS MUS 148.47 10.50 10.65 10.65 4.50 7.50 10.65 10.65 4.50 8 Yes

LaBelle, Kathleen HOCC NURS 148.46 15.50 8.73 9.93 2.20 2.80 1.48 1.42 5.75 1.42 9 Yes
Lorenzi, Petra PE COACH 147.60 15.00 14.00 16.00 2.70 6.30 17.60 9.00 17.10 8 Yes

Reeves, Marian HOCC NURS 146.45 18.00 18.00 15.00 10.00 15.00 5 No
Jackson, Jamie MS BIOL 146.10 8.10 18.00 16.20 10.20 18.30 10.20 16.20 10.20 8.10 9 Yes

Jean, Laurel AHSS ENGL 144.08 18.00 12.00 16.50 10.50 10.50 18.00 7.50 15.00 13.58 18.00 10 Yes
Shanahan, Mary HOCC NURS 144.08 15.59 18.00 15.00 3 No
McElderry, Jacob MS PHSY 144.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4 No
Christensen, Gary AHSS ART 142.72 13.50 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 13.96 6.98 6.98 9 Yes

Goodrow, Jerry CE WT 137.75 10.50 10.95 10.95 6.30 4.65 12.45 15.60 14.10 8 Yes
McGlaughlin, Clay CE AHSS CIS DM 131.10 13.50 15.30 13.80 7.65 7.65 7.65 15.30 7.65 15.30 15.30 10 Yes

Bos, Tim AHSS PHIL 130.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 10 Yes
Dempsey, Jackie HOCC NURS 128.23 16.43 8.51 0.90 2.33 4 No

Pyke, Harry DSPS COUN 127.24 9.23 9.83 10.82 10.47 10.17 8.37 11.06 10.73 9.53 12.73 10 Yes
Weisend, Thomas HOCC NURS 126.15 10.56 16.34 13.65 17.50 12.50 13.72 15.28 10.26 14.95 1.39 10 Yes

Fraser, DaVita SLSS GUID 126.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 9 Yes
Miles, Jennifer AHSS SOC 121.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9 Yes

Bisio, Ryan PE COACH 120.53 1.50 11.70 10.35 7.20 13.96 17.38 11.08 17.93 4.60 13.73 10 Yes
Case, Rhonda AHSS FRENCH 120.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 8 Yes
Keiber, Trevor MS MATH 117.69 18.00 12.00 15.15 7.58 4.50 6.00 15.23 12.00 15.15 9 Yes

Backstrom, Annika AHSS MUS 117.15 12.00 12.15 10.80 7.65 7.65 7.65 7.65 3.15 3.15 6.30 10 Yes
Roberts, Austin AHSS PHIL 117.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9 Yes
Kessner, Lindsay AHSS ART 116.39 13.96 13.96 11.48 18.46 13.96 6.98 15.98 4.50 17.11 9 Yes

Maiullo, Jonathan AHSS ENGL 116.30 15.00 18.00 11.66 13.58 12.28 15.39 13.89 7 Yes
Savage, Anya MS MATH 116.25 11.00 11.65 9.50 11.15 15.15 9.15 18.00 9.15 6.00 9 Yes
Bibona, Suzi CE ADCT 114.90 4.50 4.73 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 8.02 6.30 14.85 10 Yes

Cartier, Michelle AHSS CINE 112.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5 No
Schwartz, Penelope AHSS ENGL 112.50 6.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 6.00 6.00 6 Yes

Morgan, Laura MS BIOL 111.00 10.50 6.60 16.20 14.70 8.10 16.20 6.60 7 Yes
Gordon, James HOCC NURS 109.06 10.85 17.20 16.00 11.30 14.16 9.15 9.63 12.25 8.52 9 Yes

McComas, Sallie HOCC NURS 108.57 3.24 1.11 9.79 8.20 9.30 3.33 3.24 6.11 4.50 1.34 10 Yes



Jackson, Sheila AHSS SNLAN 107.29 13.56 18.00 12.00 18.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 8 Yes
Goldhawk, Mark ACE NonCredit 106.31 9.83 10.46 10.12 3.48 2.79 5.12 5.12 14.00 12.25 10.80 10 Yes

Bachemin, Cynthia HOCC NURS 103.65 10.81 9.03 7.20 3 No
Hoffmann, April MS AHSS GEOG HIST 103.50 9.00 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 4.50 18.00 13.50 9 Yes

Stewart, Sean CE DRAFT 99.42 13.50 6.15 21.45 6.15 16.17 5 No
Gorman, Laura AHSS ENGL 97.98 16.50 7.58 7.58 7.58 7.58 12.08 18.08 10.50 10.50 9 Yes
Richards, Deva ACE NonCredit 96.71 14.38 1.00 12.58 0.34 2.67 3.60 4.67 8.84 9.90 10.00 10 Yes
Bonow, Terri Library LIBR 95.41 7.18 5.27 4.99 5.42 6.65 4.45 6 Yes

Schauber, Angela AHSS ANTH 94.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 11.70 16.20 12.60 7 Yes
Carpenter, Joan CE DRAFT 94.08 6.15 15.00 12.30 13.80 6.15 12.30 12.30 13.80 2.28 9 Yes
Simpson, Frank MS CHEM 93.00 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 5 No

Wheeler, Damaro PE COACH 91.96 14.85 14.55 17.10 11.93 17.10 5 No
Cendejas, Matthew CE BUS 91.80 9.00 9.00 13.50 18.00 9.00 12.15 12.15 9.00 8 Yes

Long, Erin HOCC NURS 91.66 6.99 12.50 15.00 9.90 9.11 10.68 6.47 10.01 5.20 9 Yes
Wilshusen, Cynthia CE BUS 91.05 7.50 7.65 15.30 15.30 7.65 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50 9 Yes

Miller, Holly HOCC NURS 87.35 13.06 5.89 10.30 1.70 11.39 2.55 3.94 7 Yes
Nichols, Andrew SLSS COUN 86.61 4.34 7.03 10.22 15.42 14.80 14.73 6 Yes

Butler, Kaliym (Jake) MS PSYCH 85.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9 Yes
Reitzel, Armeda AHSS COMM 85.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 4.50 8 Yes
Valente, Megan ACE NonCredit 83.85 8.00 6.00 14.45 14.45 13.50 13.95 13.50 7 Yes
Bacon, Melinda CE WT 81.15 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 10.95 7 Yes

Courtnage, Melissa AHSS HIST 81.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 4 No
Ward, Cheri HOCC NURS 80.57 17.50 15.38 12.89 13.97 3.33 5 No
Breen, Sarna DSPS GUID 79.46 7.65 8.79 9.22 8.71 5.94 10.30 6 Yes

Chivington, Alicia CE ECE 78.90 4.50 4.50 9.30 4.50 9.00 12.15 10.65 10.80 13.50 9 Yes
Morgan, Heidi MS PSYCH 76.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 6 Yes

Pike-Vrtiak, Vanessa AHSS SOC 76.50 4.50 9.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 9.00 13.50 7 Yes
Rosen, Susan CE ECE 76.50 13.50 4.50 9.00 3 No
Doble, Daniel ACE NonCredit 75.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 5 No
Slack, Carrie PE PE 74.82 3.46 3.46 1.73 1.74 1.74 3.48 3.48 5.22 5.22 3.48 10 Yes

Orr, Kyle MS BIOL 70.50 16.20 11.70 11.10 16.20 15.30 5 No
MacDonald, Paige MS MATH 69.75 12.15 12.15 15.15 9.15 12.00 9.15 6 Yes
Haskins, Corrinne ACE NonCredit 68.58 7.50 7.83 7.50 1.40 2.70 3.80 6 Yes

Hofeldt (Lien), Kimberly HOCC NURS 65.35 11.11 16.49 12.10 15.40 0.71 2.78 6 Yes
Barker, Mary HOCC NURS 63.89 15.19 13.10 2.60 15.00 18.00 5 No

Holtski, Gabriel MS BIOL 62.85 8.10 10.20 16.20 8.10 12.15   b 5 No
Molina, Celene HOCC NURS 61.90 14.83 13.19 16.38 5.97 4 No

Drew, KD HOCC NURS 60.23 5.38 5.00 5.10 4.20 5.10 3.13 6.67 2.50 8 Yes
Murphy, Caroline HOCC NURS 60.07 14.72 17.72 17.43 5.41 4 No
McCarthy, Luke CE FNR 57.30 6.15 3.60 6.15 15.90 6.15 6.60 6 Yes
Przepiora, Julie HOCC NURS 56.08 8.33 3.00 15.60 7.90 4.80 8.46 7.99 7 Yes

Patmore, Jaclyn MS BIOL 55.20 10.20 17.40 17.40 3 No
Egan, Justin AHSS ENGL 54.00 9.00 16.50 12.00 16.50 4 No

Johnsrude, Janessa AHSS DRAMA 54.00 13.50 13.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 5 No
Hewson, Graham HOCC NURS 52.27 3.92 12.66 14.57 15.70 4 No
Buchanan, Brea HOCC NURS 51.20 6.98 11.70 11.70 3 No
Terhaar, Katie MS BIOL 50.40 8.10 15.30 11.70 15.30 4 No
Sarvinski, Silas CE AG 49.95 3.00 7.65 7.65 6.00 9.00 3.15 4.50 7 Yes

Dodson, Tiffany HOCC NURS 49.91 9.11 18.00 11.06 6.10 5.64 5 No
Whitney, Justin AHSS NAS 49.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 3 No

Gonzaga, Suzanne HOCC NURS 49.41 18.00 17.10 14.31 3 No
Printz, Lisa Library LIBR 49.10 3.41 2.80 3.82 3.74 4.25 5 No

DeMatto, Breauna CE ADCT 48.60 4.50 4.95 4.50 3.15 6.60 7.65 6.60 7.65 8 Yes
Arnold, Bernadette HOCC NURS 48.55 14.20 9.70 14.20 10.45 4 No

Kirkpatrick-Dib, Laura ACE AHSS NonCredit ENGL 48.00 6.66 23.16 14.98 3 No
Maki, Jason PE PE 46.60 8.80 12.60 7.20 12.60 4 No

Scott, Cynthia HOCC NURS 46.19 7.78 14.20 15.70 8.51 4 No
Carmesin, Danielle SLSS GUID 45.00 4.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 4.50 6 Yes
Schopp, Katheryn MS PSYCH 45.00 9.00 13.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 9.00 6 Yes

Payne, Heather HOCC NURS 44.28 13.95 15.74 13.36 1.23 4 No
Silver, Erica SLSS GUID COUN 43.59 8.97 13.93 3.00 4.50 4.50 5 No



Ell, Sophie AHSS ENGL 43.50 12.00 15.00 16.50 3 No
Eilers, Katharine DSPS COUN 40.72 12.25 11.19 14.14 3 No
Butler, Michael MS MATH 40.58 10.58 6.00 12.00 3 No

Zahn, Sam AHSS PHIL 40.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 3 No
Rose, Sonya HOCC NURS 40.28 9.03 3.89 8.98 6.94 11.44 5 No

Morrow, Taylor PE COACH 40.20 3.00 3.00 18.00 8.10 4 No
Price, Kim ACE NonCredit 40.08 4.66 2.42 15.00 3 No

Durkee, Lynn Library LIBR 37.93 0.65 1.77 1.32 1.81 1.34 1.08 1.12 7 Yes
Basist, Levi MS BIOL 37.80 7.20 10.20 10.20 3 No

Baker, Timothy CE FNR 37.20 16.80 10.20 10.20 3 No
Wright, Richard MS BIOL 37.20 10.20 1 No

Kees, Nate PE PE 36.35 6.00 3.15 2 No
O'Brien, Erin HOCC NURS 36.31 10.10 17.10 9.11 3 No
Foust, Amber HOCC NURS 35.75 6.68 8.55 2.14 9.27 9.11 5 No
King, Heather SLSS COUN 35.31 14.90 15.04 1.52 3 No

Mariano-Smith, Francesca HOCC NURS 35.13 11.67 17.83 5.63 3 No
Stell, Juliann HOCC NURS 33.15 8.51 16.92 7.72 3 No

Moses, Dallas PE COACH 32.89 17.14 5.85 9.90 3 No
Chamberlin, Amy HOCC NURS 32.25 17.18 1 No

Dale, Sandra CE AG 31.44 3.00 3.15 6.30 3.00 2.33 3.00 2.33 3.00 2.33 3.00 10 Yes
Lee, Kay HOCC NURS 31.28 2.78 10.93 2 No

McMillin, Taylor PE COACH 30.86 2.61 8.45 17.10 3 No
Purify, Maurice PE COACH 30.60 12.60 2.70 12.60 3 No

Austin, Erin AHSS ART 30.21 6.98 6.98 10.13 3 No
Wormhoudt, Charles AHSS ENGL 30.00 12.00 18.00 2 No

Evers, Amanda HOCC NURS 29.99 10.70 8.51 3.89 6.89 4 No
Hill, Wendy CE ECE 29.95 6.15 4.50 3.15 3 No
Kyte, Brian MS CHEM 29.70 6.00 17.70 6.00 3 No

Johnson, Kintay SLSS GUID 29.50 0 No
McLeod, Rod MS BIOL 29.10 7.50 3.60 2 No

Kirsch, Schuyler CE ECON 28.05 4.95 4.50 4.50 3 No
Polos, Janis HOCC NURS 27.99 11.18 16.81 2 No

Flagler, Kristina HOCC NURS 27.21 9.25 4.02 10.68 3.26 4 No
Higgins, Stephanie Library LIBR 27.01 8.11 6.05 6.02 6.05 4 No

Kandus, Julia MS PSYCH 27.00 9.00 13.50 2 No
McCamman, Stephen AHSS POLSC 27.00 13.50 13.50 2 No

Price, Jennifer AHSS ANTH 26.10 3.60 3.60 3.60 3.60 11.70 5 No
Ben-Zvi, Sarah AHSS ENGL 25.50 6.00 6.00 2 No

Rincon-Taylor, Joanna HOCC NURS 25.42 9.10 8.87 7.45 3 No
Iocco, Jonathan HOCC NURS 25.31 8.20 8.60 8.51 3 No

Stevens, Matthew HOCC NURS 25.25 9.00 10.68 5.57 3 No
Figueiredo, Kokko PE COACH 25.00 9.00 4.95 8.05 3.00 4 No
Raybin, Shoshanna HOCC NURS 24.00 11.40 5.20 7.40 3 No

Rubalcava, Erik (Roman) CE FIRE 24.00 8.40 15.60 2 No
Park, Meerae CE AG 23.19 3.08 6.91 13.20 3 No

Schneider, Michele PE KINS HE 23.02 4.50 9.00 4.50 4.50 4 No
Sturdevant, Sharyl HOCC NURS 22.80 7.16 6.72 8.92 3 No
Bernal, Stephanie HOCC NURS 22.66 4.58 8.92 9.16 3 No

Tucker, Julie HOCC NURS 22.12 11.43 10.69 2 No
Woerner, Katie SLSS COUN 22.11 7.53 6.94 7.64 3 No
Litten, Randee HOCC NURS 21.47 10.37 11.10 2 No

Stackhouse, Emily CE AG 21.30 12.30 9.00 2 No
Castillo, Adrienne HOCC NURS 21.12 7.77 5.35 8.00 3 No

Claus, Justin PE COACH 20.90 2.35 7.30 11.25 3 No
Lee, Ryan HOCC NURS 20.86 8.45 6.13 3.61 2.67 4 No

Sweeney, Kerry HOCC NURS 20.41 4.17 1.52 2 No
Zwald, Stephonie HOCC NURS 20.19 9.03 7.97 3.19 3 No

Labinsky, Jaqueline HOCC NURS 20.12 17.76 2.36 2 No
Benvenuti, Brandon PE COACH 19.35 16.65 1 No

Atkins, Marnie AHSS NAS 18.00 4.50 13.50 2 No
Teale, Chelsea MS GEOG 18.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4 No



Petersen, Katherine HOCC NURS 17.95 17.95 1 No
Costello, Kayla PE COACH 17.54 4.75 12.79 2 No

Mirallegro, Michelle HOCC NURS 17.46 5.50 4.20 3.75 3.44 0.57 5 No
Renner, James MS GEOL 17.10 17.10 1 No
Castillo, Paul PE COACH 16.46 8.10 5.66 2 No

Fernau, Robert MS ENVIR 16.20 16.20 1 No
Rodriguez, Alan CE AG 16.14 3.08 6.91 6.15 3 No
Koscielak, Joy HOCC NURS 16.00 10.88 5.12 2 No
Stott, Lucais HOCC NURS 15.76 2.50 2.90 3.00 3 No

Houghton, Dennis CE AG 15.45 6.15 4.65 4.65 3 No
Hernandez, Marcos AHSS ENGL 15.00 6.00 4.50 4.50 3 No

Keilty, Erin HOCC NURS 14.72 14.72 1 No
Schmidt, Cassandra HOCC NURS 14.45 13.75 0.70 2 No

Garcia, Nicholas AHSS HIST 13.50 13.50 1 No
Hicks, Rusty AHSS POLSC 13.50 4.50 9.00 2 No

Reynolds, Jennifer CE SWHS 13.50 4.50 9.00 2 No
Snow, Heather CE SWHS 13.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3 No

Lancaster, Brian ACE NonCredit 12.79 3.15 6.20 3.44 3 No
Taylor, Jennifer CE CT 12.60 6.30 3.15 2 No

Long, Derek CE DRAFT 12.30 6.15 6.15 2 No
Wapner, Mia CE FNR 12.30 6.15 6.15 2 No

Clifton, Alexandra PE KINS 12.15 12.15 1 No
Engle, Gary AHSS ENGL 12.00 6.00 6.00 2 No

Giannini, Natalie AHSS ENGL 12.00 12.00 1 No
Guimares, Kendra AHSS ENGL 12.00 12.00 1 No
O'Hanen, Jourdan CE CT 12.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 4 No

O'Shaughnessy, Isabelita HOCC NURS 11.50 4.17 6.29 1.04 3 No
Lopez Perez, Keryn ACE NonCredit 11.43 3.00 5.53 2 No
Brinckhaus, Karina HOCC NURS 11.39 6.65 2.52 2.22 3 No

Huddon-Cossar, Ian CE WT 10.95 10.95 1 No
White, Jason PE PE 10.93 3.95 1 No

Doty, Michelle CE BUS 9.45 4.95 4.50 2 No
Helms, Eric PE COACH 9.25 4.75 4.50 2 No

Cowan, Charlotte HOCC NURS 9.10 9.10 1 No
Stockdale, Kel HOCC NURS 9.06 2.67 0.83 5.56 3 No

Dawson, Daniel AHSS PHIL 9.00 9.00 1 No
Frederick, Jeffrey MS PSYCH 9.00 4.50 4.50 2 No

Reyes, Julie AHSS ANTH 9.00 9.00 1 No
Amis, Paula HOCC NURS 8.59 8.59 1 No

Gonzi, Lauren HOCC NURS 8.54 8.54 1 No
Wilson, Sean CE FIRE 7.80 7.80 1 No

Richards, Franklin CE CT 7.65 7.65 1 No
Wegis, John CE CIS 7.65 7.65 1 No
Kita, Nicole AHSS ART 6.98 6.98 1 No

Thompson, Tressa AHSS ART 6.98 6.98 1 No
Dunphy, Alia CE BUS 6.67 0 No

Meyer-Zlokovich, Holly ACE NonCredit 6.39 0 No
Walker, Gwilym CE AG 6.30 3.15 3.15 2 No

Burrescia, Lyndsey HOCC NURS 6.25 6.25 1 No
Calderon, Janet Library LIBR 6.09 6.09 1 No
Fernandes, Kelly AHSS SPAN 6.00 6.00 1 No

Tucker-Hoover, Patricia HOCC NURS 5.89 5.89 1 No
Carpenter, Winnifred ACE NonCredit 5.76 2.83 2.93 2 No

Simmons, Jonah CE CT 5.60 2.50 1.35 1.75 3 No
Jenkins, Heather ACE NonCredit 5.50 4.80 1 No
Anderson, Sean HOCC NURS 5.36 1.30 4.06 2 No

Ives, Andrea HOCC NURS 5.11 1.67 3.44 2 No
Terkelsen, Hillary HOCC NURS 5.10 5.10 1 No

Colegrove, Sue-I-Chet AHSS SWHS 4.50 4.50 1 No
Gaddis, Katherine AHSS PSYCH 4.50 4.50 1 No

Ingram, Shelly CE AG 4.50 4.50 1 No



Johnson, Rory SLSS GUID 4.50 4.50 1 No
Molofsky, Valetta CE SWHS 4.50 4.50 1 No
Schnurer, Maxwell AHSS COMM 4.50 4.50 1 No
Schroeder, Shelbi AHSS ART 4.50 4.50 1 No
Souter, Stephanie MS PSYCH 4.50 4.50 1 No

Elliott, Lauren HOCC NURS 4.32 2.30 0.42 1.60 3 No
Hill, Naomi Library LIBR 3.69 3.69 1 No

Holmes, Marianna HOCC NURS 3.44 3.44 1 No
Lemmo, Sophia CE FNR 2.33 2.33 1 No
Rynearson, Gary CE FNR 2.33 2.33 1 No
Johnson, Calvin PE COACH 2.25 2.25 1 No
Schock, Richard Library LIBR 2.02 2.02 1 No

Rojo, James HOCC NURS 1.42 1.42 1 No
Pope, Melody HOCC NURS 1.34 1.34 1 No
Lalonde, Molly HOCC NURS 1.25 1.25 1 No
Burrell, Kristen HOCC NURS 1.15 1.15 1 No

Madaras, William CE CT 0.85 0.85 1 No


